TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM744328

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST **NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ALLY BANK		12/23/2021	Corporation: UTAH

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TREATMENT CENTERS HOLDCO, LLC
Street Address:	55 Beattie Place, Ste 810
City:	Greenville
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	29601
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: SOUTH CAROLINA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88833412	
Serial Number:	88833420	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: trademarks@mcquirewoods.com

Christel Harlacher c/o McGuireWoods LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 800 East Canal Street

Address Line 4: Richmond, VIRGINIA 23219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christel E. Harlacher	
SIGNATURE:	/Christel E. Harlacher/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2022	

Total Attachments: 3

source=C. Termination of Trademark Security Agreement(54083534.1)#page1.tif source=C. Termination of Trademark Security Agreement(54083534.1)#page2.tif source=C. Termination of Trademark Security Agreement(54083534.1)#page3.tif

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS SECOND AMENDMENT TO TRADEMARK AND LICENSE SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "<u>Amendment</u>") is entered into as of December 23, 2021 by the Grantor listed in the signature page hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "<u>Grantor</u>") in favor of ALLY BANK, in its capacity as agent for itself and the other Lenders (together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "<u>Grantee</u>").

WHEREAS, Grantor (collectively, "<u>Borrower</u>"), the lender signatories thereto ("Lenders") and Agent have entered into that certain Amended and Restated Loan and Security Agreement, dated as of April 8, 2020 (as be amended, restated, supplemented, modified or otherwise changed from time to time, the "<u>Loan Agreement</u>"); and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Loan Agreement, Grantors granted Grantee a continuing security interest in all right, title and interest to Grantors' trademarks by executing a Trademark Security Agreement dated as of April 8, 2020, in favor of the Grantee ("<u>Agreement</u>"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 16, 2020 at Reel/Frame 6917/0578; and

WHEREAS, Grantor has satisfied the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement and requests a specific release of the security interest granted and recorded against the Trademark Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby, on behalf of itself and the Secured Parties, (i) terminates the Trademark Security Agreement, (ii) releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest the Agent or any Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral, (iii) re-assigns to Grantor, any right, title or interest the Agent or any Secured Party may have in, to or under the Trademark Collateral and (iv) hereby authorizes the Grantor or the Grantor's authorized representative or designee to record this Release with the United States Trademark and Trademark Office as evidence of such release and termination

This Release shall be governed by, and construed and interpreted in accordance with, the laws of the State of Illinois.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

VP/#53562667

(Signature Page to Termination of Trademark Security Agreement)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be executed, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, by its duly authorized representative effective as of the Effective Date.

ALLY BANK

Frank Wing

Authorized Signatory

VP/#53562667

SCHEDULE A TRADEMARKS

Registration No.	Status of Mark	Owner/ Applicant
App. No. 88/833,412	Awaiting	Treatment Centers
	Examination	HoldCo, LLC.
App. No. 88/833,420	Awaiting	Treatment Centers
	Examination	HoldCo, LLC

VP/#53562667.3

RECORDED: 07/29/2022